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Locality  Type Official Address City State Zip Phone # Fax # Email
Albemarle County
Alexandria City John Catlett 301 King St. Alexandria VA 22314 703-838-4360 703-838-3880 john.catlett@alexandriava.gov
Alleghany County
Amherst County Kenneth M. Campbell P O Box 390 Amherst VA 24521 434-946-9302 434-946-9370 kmcampbell@countyofamherst.com 
���������� �	
� �	
�������������� �����	����� ���� �� � ��! � �"!�#"�!�$ � �"!�#"%�#� buildzone@naxs.com
Appomattox County
Arlington County
Bath County
Bedford City
Big Stone Gap Town Charles Miller 505 E. 5th Street Big Stone Gap VA 24219 276-523-0115 276-523-5625 cmiller@bigstonegap.org 
Blacksburg Town Greg Dudash 300 South Main Street Blacksburg VA 24060 540-961-1126 540-951-0672 gdudash@blacksburg.gov 
Bluefield Town Homer C. McCoy, Jr. P O Box 1026 Bluefield VA 24605 276-322-4626 276-326-2956 hmcjr200@aol.com 
Boydton Town
Bristol City
Brunswick County
Buena Vista City
Cape Charles Town Doug Smith 2 Plum Street Cape Charles VA 23310 757-331-3259 757-331-4820 codeofficial@capecharles.org 
Charlotte County Harvey Newcomb P O Box 471 Charlotte Ct. House VA 23923 434-542-5094 434-542-4167 None
Charlottesville City Jerry L. Tomlin P O Box 911 Charlottesville VA 22902 434-970-3314 434-970-3359 tomlinj@charlottesville.org
Chesapeake City John T. King, III P O Box 15225 Chesapeake VA 23328 757-382-6378 757-382-8448 jking@cityofchesapeake.net
Chesterfield County William Dupler P O Box 40 Chesterfield VA 23832 804-748-1611 804-751-2249 duplerb@chesterfield.gov 
Christiansburg Town James R. Bowman 100 E. Main Street Christiansburg VA 24071 540-382-6120 540-381-7238 jbowman@christiansburg.org 
Clifton Forge Town Kathy Siler 547 Main Street Clifton Forge VA 24422 540-863-2500 540-863-2534
Coeburn Town Robert M. Mullins P O Box 570 Wise VA 24203 540-328-2321 540-328-9780 buildzone@naxs.com
Colonial Beach Town T. Davis 18 N. Irving Avenue Colonial Beach VA 22443 804-224-7506 804-224-7185 tdavus@colonialbeachva.net 
Colonial Heights City Bernard Murrell 201 James Avenue Colonial Heights VA 23834 804-520-9298 804-524-5755 murrellb@colonial-heights.com 
Covington City
Culpeper County William R. Myers 302 North Main Street Culpeper VA 22701 540-727-3405 540-727-3461 bmyers@culpepercounty.gov 
Danville City Jerry Rigney 427 Patton Street Danville VA 24541 434-799-5263 434-797-8919 rignejd@ci.danville.va.us 
Dumfries Town Linda Frye P O Box 56 Dumfries VA 22026 703-221-3400 703-221-3544 linda.frye@dumfriesvirginia.org 
Emporia City Mike Allen P O Box 511 Emporia VA 23847 434-634-6315 434-634-0003 mike.allen@ci.emporia.va.us
Fairfax County Michael Congleton 12055 Government Center Parkway Fairfax VA 22035 703324-1377 703-322-1256
Fairfax City Andrew S. Wilson 10455 Armstron Street Fairfax VA 22030 703-385-7830 703-591-9265 awilson@fairfaxva.gov
Falls Church City Douglas Fraser 300 Park Avenue, W3001 Falls Church VA 22046 703-248-5087 703-248-5214 dfraser@fallschurchva.gov 
Farmville City 434-392-8465 434-392-3160
Fauquier County
Franklin City Donald Goodwin 207 West Second Avenue Franklin VA 23851 757-562-8580 757-562-0870 dgoodwin@franklin.va.com 
Frederick County John S. Trenary 107 North Kent Street Winchester VA 22601 540-722-8234 540-678-0682 jtrenary@co.frederick.va.us 
Fredericksburg City John Walsh P O Box 7447 Fredericksburg VA 22404 540-372-1080 540-310-0636 jwalsh@fredericksburg.va.gov 
Front Royal Town
Galax City Keith Barker 111 E. Grayson St. Galax VA 24333 276-236-9944 276-234-2889 kbarker@galaxcity.org 
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Locality  Type Official Address City State Zip Phone # Fax # Email
Gloucester County Paul F. Koll P O Box 329 Gloucester VA 23061 804-693-2744 804-693-7037 pkoll@gloucesterva.info 
Greensville County Charles Veliky 1781 Greensville County Circle Emporia VA 23847 434-348-4232 434-348-0696 mveliky@greensvillecountyva.gov 
Hampton City Steven Shapiro 22 Lincoln Street Hampton VA 23669 757-727-6246 757-727-6557 sshapiro@hampton.gov 
Harrisonburg City Edward J. Baldwin, Jr. 409 South Main Street Harrisonburg VA 22801 540-434-7700 540-434-7777 judb@ci.harrisonburg.va.us 
Herndon Town John Orrison P O Box 427 Herndon VA 20170 703-435-6850 703-318-8492 john.orrison@herndon-va.gov 
Isle of Wight County Arthur E. Berkley P O Box 80 Isle of Wight VA 23397 757-365-6216 757-357-0771 aberkley@isleofwightus.net 
James City County
Kenbridge County Marvin F. Alder, II 3127 Rash-Maddux Drive Blackstone VA 23824 434-676-3133 None
King William County P O Box 215 King William VA 23086 804-769-4961 804-769-4964 lheath@kingwilliamcounty.us 
Lancaster County Stephen A. Daum 8311 Mary Ball Road Lancaster VA 22503 804-462-5129 804-462-0031 sdaum@lancova.com 
Lawrenceville Town
Lee County Jack Collins Psot Office Box 367 Jonesville VA 24263 276-346-7715 276-346-7712 bio@co.lee.state.va.us 
Lexington City Steve Paulk P O Box 922 Lexington VA 24450 540-462-3730 540-463-5310 spaulk@ci.lexington.va.us 
Loudoun County Thomas Keith Fairfax 1 Harrison Street Leesburg VA 20177 703-777-0649 703-771-5215 kfairfax@loudoun.gov
Lunenburg County James L. Tuck 11409 Courthouse Road Lunenburg VA 23952 434-696-2142 434-696-1798
Luray City
Lynchburg City Robert Drane 900 Church Street Lynchburg VA 24504 434-455-3899 434-845-7630 bobdrane@lynchburgva.gov 
Manassas City Brian W. Smith 9027 Center Street Manassas VA 20110 703-257-8302 703-257-5831 bsmith@ci.manassas.va.us 
Manassas Park City William F. Armstrong 1 Park Center Court Manassas Park VA 20111 703-335-8815 703-335-0053 warmstrong@cityofmanassaspark.us 
Martinsville County Fred Gordon 55 W. Church Street Martinsville VA 24114 276-403-5276 276-403-5381 fgordon@ci.martinsville.va.us 
Mecklenburg County David Hash P O Box 307 Boydton VA 23917 434-738-6191 434-738-6315 david.hash@mecklenburgva.com 
Mecklenburg Town
Narrows City James Kast P O Box 440 Narrows VA 24124 540-726-2423 540-726-7566 jkast@charterinternet.com 
Newport News City Harold Roach 2400 Washington Avenue Newport News VA 23607 758-926-8053 757-926-8311 hroach@nngov.com
Norfolk City
Northampton County
Norton City Winfred Collins P O Box 618 Norton VA 24273 276-679-1160 276-674-3510 winfredc@nortonva.org 
Onley Town
Pearisburg City Rodney Wilson 112 Tazewell Street Pearisburg VA 24134 540-921-0340 540-921-0086 rwilson@pearsburg.org 
Petersburg City J. Howard Hines 106 W. Tabb Street Petersburg VA 23803 804-733-2392 804-863-2780
Poquoson City Kenneth M. Somerset 500 City Hall Avenue Poquoson VA 23662 757-868-3035 757-868-3105 ksomerset@ci.poquoson.va.us 
Portsmouth City Theetta M. Raynor 801 Crawford Street Portsmouth VA 23704 757-383-8522 757-393-5108 raynort@portsmouthva.gov 
Pound Town Robert M. Mullins P O Box 570 Wise VA 24203 540-328-2321 540-328-9780 buildzone@naxs.com
Prince George County Julie C. Walton (partial) P O Box 68 Prince George VA 23875 804-722-8640 804-722-0702 jwalton@princegeorgeva.org 
Prince William Town
Pulaski Town
Quantico City
Rappahannock County
Richmond City
Roanoke City
Salem City Charles Aldridge P O Box 869 Salem VA 24153 540-375-3036 540-375-4042 caldridge@salemva.gov 
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Locality  Type Official Address City State Zip Phone # Fax # Email
Smithfield City
South Boston Town
South Hill City
St. Paul Town Robert M. Mullins P O Box 570 Wise VA 24203 540-328-2321 540-328-9780 buildzone@naxs.com
Stafford County Roger D. Carpenter P O Box 339 Stafford VA 22555 540-658-8650 540-658-4598 rcarpenter@co.stafford.va.us 
Staunton City
Suffolk City
Sussex County Stanley Skinner 20233 Thornton Square Sussex VA 23884 434-246-4392 434-246-8259 siskinner@sussexcountyva.com 
Tazewell County
Virginia Beach City
Warren County
Warrenton Town Micky Rhoades 18 Court Street Warrenton VA 20186 540-347-2405 540-349-2414 mrhoades@warrentonva.gov
Waynesboro City Joseph B. Honbarrier 250 S. Wayne Avenue Waynesboro VA 22980 540-942-6628 540-942-6770 honbarrierjb@ci.waynesboro.va.us 
West Point County
Williamsburg City Vacant 401 LaFayette Street Williamsburg VA 23188 757-220-6136 757-259-8048
Windsor Town
Wise County/Town Robert M. Mullins P O Box 570 Wise VA 24203 540-328-2321 540-328-9780 buildzone@naxs.com
Wytheville Town Stan K. Massie P O Box 533 Wytheville VA 24381 276-233-3339 276-223-3315 stanm@wytheville.org 
York County
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